

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 824-2020 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 10/17/2020
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 12/9/2020
 Final action:
 12/9/2020

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Effective date:

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Giving consent of the City of Cleveland to the Director of

Transportation of the State of Ohio to construct improvements at various intersections in the City

under their Pedestrian Safety Improvement Project; and authorizing agreements.

Sponsors: Kenneth Johnson, Anthony Brancatelli, Kevin J. Kelley, By Departmental Request

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Ord. No. 824-2020, 2. 824-2020 Exec. Summary

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/9/2020	1	City Council	approved	Pass
10/21/2020	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	•